PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Name Vincent K.Z. Win				02/17/1989			
Andrew K. Chan				02/17/1989			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.						
Street Address:	901 Thompsor	901 Thompson Place					
City:	Sunnyvale						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94088						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 50794		507945	50				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(503)268-8459Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 5032688629							
Correspondent Name: Mark Becker							
Address Line 1:5555 NE Moore Ct.Address Line 4:Hillsboro, OREGON 97124							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark Becker				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif							

Docket No. A684

E B

 \sim

വ

atar katu aranga

FRAME 5

N

 ω

Serial No. 07/285,496 Filing Date 12/16/88

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Vincent Khin Zew Win and Andrew K. Chan have invented:

SELF-LATCHING LOGIC GATE FOR USE IN PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC ARRAY CIRCUITS

described and claimed in a United States Patent Application bearing Serial No. 07/285,496, filed December 16, 1988 and executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Micro Devices, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at <u>901 Thompson Place, Sunnyvale, California,</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vincent Khin Zew Win and Andrew Chan, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by К. these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Advanced Micro Devices, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all our foreign rights to the said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to the said invention and application, and authorize the said Advance Micro Devices, INC., to apply for Letters Patent or equivalents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the S. application under the provisions of the International U. Convention. We hereby agree to communicate to Advanced Micro Devices, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that Advanced Micro Devices, INC., may make application for Letters Patent or equivalents on the invention in foreign countries in its own name.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted and for or on the invention and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name of First Inventor:	Vincent Khin Zew Win
Signature of Inventor:	Ulicant Ale Juillow
Date:	2/17/39

Radrey R. Chen

Name of Second Inventor: Andrew K. Chan Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.: COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On this 17th day of FEBRUARY 1989, before me personally appeared VINCONT KNEW WIN and AMDREW K. CHAN to me known to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

2/17/89



	es l	D.	2)
Nøtary		c	1415-54-52-52-52-52-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-52-54-5 14-4-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5

E C 🎵 0 Un

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAR -2 89

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0305

Δ

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

SEAL

2